

Obituary for Charles "Chuck" J. Nivison CHARLES "Chuck" J. NIVISON, age 57 of Harbor Beach, passed away Sunday, May 24, 2015 at Harbor Beach Community Hospital.

He was born on May 13, 1958 in Gross Pointe to the late David & Martha (Corb) Nivison. Chuck was the owner and operator of Chuck's Plumbing in Harbor Beach. He was a member of the Harbor Beach Conservation Club, a former member of the Harbor Beach Fire Department, and a parishioner of Our Lady of Lake Huron Catholic Church.

Chuck is survived by his children: Dawn Nivison of Harbor Beach, Kari Bishop and her husband Matthew of Port Hope, and Marci Nivison of Harbor Beach, 6 grandchildren, and his siblings: Thomas Nivison of Flint, Louise Moukalian of Gross Pointe Woods, Annie Hicks of Florida, Frannie Ballenger of Ferndale, and Mary Krim of Tuscon, AZ, and nieces and nephews.

He was preceded in death by his brothers: David John Nivison, Daniel Nivison, and Mike Nivison.

Funeral Services for Chuck will be Wednesday, May 27, 2015 at 12 pm at the Ramsey Funeral Home of Harbor Beach, with Fr. William Spencer officiating. Cremation will follow at Sunset Valley Crematory of Bay City. Visitation for Chuck will be Tuesday, May 26, 2015 from 2-8pm at the funeral home, and on Wednesday beginning at 11 am until time of services at 12 noon.